NEW-188-3  (11/2022)
PAGE 1 OF 12
Insert Series:
SDES13
SDMS13
SDXS13
SDXS16
SDES19

DC
Cutting
Diameter
REEQ
Program
Radius
Equivalent
DCON
Bore
Diameter
KWW
Keyway
CSP
Coolant
Insert Number
SDES130516N-PF 3.000 6 7 2.000 2.217 0.252 1.00 0.375 Yes
SDES130516N-PF1 3.000 6 7 2.000 2.217 0.252 1.00 0.375 Yes
SDMS130516R-PP 3.000 6 7 2.000 2.217 0.252 1.00 0.375 Yes
SDES1305MPR 2.962 6 7 1.981 2.237 0.252 1.00 0.375 Yes
SDES1305MPR-001 2.962 6 7 1.981 2.237 0.252 1.00 0.375 Yes
NOTE: For detailed programming information refer to tech page.

30
IN
25
30
IN
40
35
IN
25
35
IN
70
35
SDES130516N-PF Flat Top - Landed Edge 0.062 13 0.200 4 Neutral • • • •
SDES130516N-PF1 Flat Top - Keen Edge 0.062 13 0.200 4 Neutral • •
SDES1305MPR Hi-Feed, Heavy Duty - 13 0.200 4 Right • • • •
SDES1305MPR-001 Hi-Feed, Heavy Duty- Keen Edge - 13 0.200 4 Right • • • • •
SDMS130516R-PP Positive Geometry 0.062 13 0.200 4 Right • • • • •
SDXS130515N-MR1 Flat Top - Keen Edge 0.060 13 0.200 4 Right • • • • •
SDXS130515R-PH Positive Geometry 0.060 13 0.200 4 Neutral • • • • • •
IC
SRE
IC
SRE

IN
40
30
IN
25
30
IN
40
35
IN
25
35
IN
70
35
SDXS1605MPR-MM Positive Geometry 0.210 16 mm 0.220 4 Right • • • • • • • •
SDXS1605MPR-MR Utility Insert - Heavy Duty 0.210 16 mm 0.220 4 Right • • •
SDXS1605MPR-MR1 Utility Insert- Heavy Duty- Keen Edge 0.210 16 mm 0.220 4 Right • • • • • • • •
MR1 MMMR
IC
SRE
IC

IN
25
05
IN
40
30
IN
25
30
IN
40
35
IN
25
35
SDES190620N Hi-Feed 0.078 19 0.250 4 Right •
SDES190620N-001 Hi-Feed 0.078 19 0.250 4 Right • •
SDES1906MPR Hi-Feed, Heavy Duty 0.210 19 0.250 4 Right • • • •
SDES1906MPR-001 Hi-Feed, Heavy Duty- Keen Edge 0.210 19 0.250 4 Right • • • • • •
SDES1906ZPR-PF Hi-Feed Sharp 19 0.250 4 Right • • •
SDMS190620R-PH Hi-Feed 0.178 19 0.250 4 Right • • • • •
SDMS1906ZPR-PP Hi-Feed Sharp 19 0.250 4 Right • •
SDXS1906MPR-MR Utility Insert - Heavy Duty 0.210 19 0.250 4 Right • • • •
SDXS1906MPR-MR1 Utility Insert - Heavy Duty - Keen Edge 0.210 19 0.250 4 Right • • •
IC
SRE
BS
IC